

Manish Thakur Vs. Shanti Devi & Ors.

RSA No. 116/2014

09.12.2024 Present: Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 23043/2024

Having regard to the averments made in the application, the same is allowed and the factum of death of respondent No. 2, Pawan Kumar is taken on record.

The application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 116/2014

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for four weeks' time to take consequential steps on account of death of respondent No. 2. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

9th December, 2024
(raman)