

**Manish Thakur vs. vs. Shanti Devi and others**

**RSA No. 116 of 2014**

**30.05.2025 Present:**

Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta,  
Advocate, for the respondents.

The present proceedings insofar as respondent No.2 is  
concerned stand abated.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

May 30, 2025  
tarun