

Manish Thakur vs. Shanti Devi and others

RSA No.116 of 2014

18.08.2025 Present: Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP(M) No.1450 of 2025 & CMP(M) No.1451 of 2025

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.2, detailed in Paragraph-3 of CMP(M) No.1450 of 2025, returnable within four weeks.

CMP No.19417 of 2025

Allowed and the applicant is exempted from filing English translated copies of Annexures A/1 to A/4, annexed with the application (CMP(M) No.1450 of 2025), at this stage, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so. The application stands disposed of.

August 18, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**