

**RSA No. 116 of 2014**

16.10.2025 Present: Mr. Harshit Sharma vice Mr.  
Janesh Gupta, Advocate for  
respondent.

**CMP.Ms No. 1450 & 1451 of 2025**

Notices issued to proposed LRs No.  
2(i) to 2(iv) for today have been served. LR No.  
2(iii) Mr. Kunal has been served through mother  
as he is reported to be minor.

Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate has  
put in appearance and submits that POA on behalf  
of aforesaid LRs has already been filed in the  
Registry. Registry to trace the same and place on  
record, if in order.

Reply(s) be awaited for three weeks,  
failing which the matter be listed before the  
Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

**Addl.Registrar (Judicial)**

**16.10.2025**  
*(Shalini)*