

**Manish Thakur vs. Shanti Devi**

**RSA No. 116/2014**

**14.11.2025** Present: Mr. R. L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CMP (M) Nos. 1450 & 1451/2025**

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, has put in appearance for the proposed LRs No. 2(a) to 2(c). He submits that the power of attorney on behalf of the said legal representatives has been filed in the registry of the Court. He stated that proposed LR 2(d), Shanti, has expired. His statement is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks and is granted two weeks' time to take appropriate steps for bringing on record the LRs of the said respondent.

List thereafter.

**(Romesh Verma)**  
**Judge**

**14.11.2025**  
*(panka)*