

Manish Thakur versus Shanti Devi

RSA No. 116 of 2014

11.03.2026 Present: Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate for the appellants.
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the respondents, except respondent No.2(d), who is stated to have expired.

As per the report of the Registry, Amended memo of parties filed, but the same is defective. Let corrected memo of parties be filed within a period of two weeks.

Learned counsel for the appellant sought time to take appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of respondents No.2(d). Let needful be done within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 11, 2026 (ps)