

**RSA-116 of 2014**

09.04.2026 Present: Mr. Harshit Sharma, vice counsel for respondents, except respondent No. 2(d), who is stated to have expired.

Corrected amended memo of parties is awaited till date. Consequential steps on the death of respondent No. 2(d) are awaited. Let the same be awaited for two weeks. List thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**09.04.2026**

*(Vriti)*