

Manish Thakur vs. Shanti Devi & Ors.

RSA No.116 of 2014

26.05.2026 Present: Mr. R.L. Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta Advocate, for the respondents, except respondent No.2(d), who is stated to have expired.

Requisite steps not taken. Be taken within a period of three weeks, subject to last opportunity. List thereafter.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 26, 2026
(subhash)